

PURSUANT TO ARS 38-431.02 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO MEMBERS OF THE SNOWFLAKE TOWN COUNCIL AND TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE SNOWFLAKE TOWN COUNCIL WILL HOLD A **REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING:**

6:00 PM, AUGUST 16, 2022 IN THE COUNCIL ROOM LOCATED AT 81 W1ST SOUTH, SNOWFLAKE, ARIZONA.

- --AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA)-THE SNOWFLAKE TOWN COUNCIL ENDEAVORS TO ENSURE THE ACCESSIBILITY OF ITS MEETINGS TO ALL PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. IF YOU NEED AN ACCOMMODATION FOR A MEETING, PLEASE CONTACT THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AT (928)536-7103 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING.
- --TOWN MEETING NOTICES AND AGENDAS ARE POSTED IN THE SNOWFLAKE POST OFFICE, 761 S 1ST WEST; SNOWFLAKE LIBRARY, 418 S 4TH WEST; SNOWFLAKE TOWN HALL AND WEBSITE WWW.CI.SNOWFLAKE.AZ.US
- 1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL: MEETING VIA ZOOM: https://zoom.us/j/9815372276
- 2. **DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS**
 - RESOLUTION 2022-07 DECLARING AND ADOPTING THE RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY A. ELECTION HELD ON AUGUST 2, 2022.
- 3. **ADJOURNMENT**

I, Katie Melser, certify that the foregoing notice was posted on 08-12-2022